



2026:BHC-AS:14451

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7817 OF 2018

Ambadas Mahadev Khade ...Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRespondent

Mr.P.B.Shah i/b Mr.Shah Kayval P For Petitioner

Mr.N.B.Jalota i/b Mr.Ghanshyam K Tripathi for Resp No. 2

Mr.Karan Thorat - AGP for State

CORAM : SMT. S.S. JADHAV, J

DATE : 10th September, 2018

P.C. :

By consent, stand Over to 10/10/2018. Ad-interim relief if any to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)