



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.7817 OF 2018

Ambadas Mahadev Khade .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. .. Respondents

...

Ms.Gunajn Shah with Mr.Kayval P. Shah for the Petitioner.
Mr.S.H.Kankal, AGP for the State/Respondent No.1.

...

CORAM: RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.
DATED : 23rd FEBRUARY, 2022

P.C:-

1. This matter was specifically posted today for final hearing. The learned Advocate representing respondent No.2-employer is absent.
2. The learned Advocate for the petitioner has already commenced her submissions.
3. Stand over to 24/02/2022 as part-heard.
4. If the learned Advocate for respondent No.2 remains absent tomorrow, this matter would be heard in his absence.

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)