



AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7817 OF 2018

Ambadas Mahadev Khade ... Petitioner  
**V/s.**  
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Ms. Gunjan Shah i/by Mr. Kayval P. Shah for the  
petitioner.

Mr. S.H. Kankal, AGP for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. N.B. Jalota i/by Mahindra & Mahindra for  
respondent No.2.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 28, 2025

**P.C.:**

1. List the writ petition for final hearing on 9 January 2026 at 3.00 p.m.
2. Parties shall keep ready written submissions not exceeding three pages on the next date of listing.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)